RECEIVED BY COOK CO.

CLERK'S OFFICE

NOVEMBER 12, 2025
TAX EXTENSION
DEPARTMENT

Lemont Public Library District

Annual Levy Ordinance NO. FY26 — 04 (2025/2026)

AN-ORDHNANCEFOR THE LEVY OF TAXES FOR THE TAX YEAR 2025 FOR THE LEMONT PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

COOK AND DUPAGE COUNTIES, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Lemont Public Library District of Cook and DuPage

Counties, lllinois, that:

SECTION 1: That taxes in the aggregate sum of $2,414,877.00 be and the same are hereby levied upon all taxable
property within the corporate limits of the LEMONT PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT, in Cook and DuPage Counties, lllinois,
subject to taxation for the year 2025 for the several corporate objects and purposes of said District andin the

amounts hereinafter set forth, to wit:

CORPORATE FUND

BONDS & INTEREST

IMRF

FICA

AUDIT

BUILDING & MAINTENANCE

CORPORATE FUND

BONDS & INTEREST

IMRF

FICA

AUDIT

BUILDING & MAINTENANCE

TOTAL OF ALL LEVY FUNDS

APPROPRIATED

$2,066,500.00

$276,000.00
$110,000.00
$87,500.00
$10,000.00
$320,000.00

LEVY

$1,887,977.00

$263,400.00
$72,000.00
$63,000.00
$8,500.00
$120,000.00

$2,870,000.00

Tax Levy Summary

$2,414,877.00

$1,887,977.00
$263,400.00
$72,000.00
$63,000.00
$8,500.00
$120,000.00

$2,414,877.00



Section 2: Each of said sums and the aggregate thereof are deemed necessary expenses and liabilities of the District
for the year ending December 31, 2026.

Section 3: The Secretary of the District is hereby directed to file a certified copy of this Ordinance with the County
Clerk of Cook and DuPage Counties, as required by law.

Section 4: If any item or portion of this Ordinance is for any reason held invalid, such decision shall not affect the
validity of remaining portions of the Ordinance.

Section 5: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval in accordance with
law and shall be known as Ordinance FY26-04.

PASSED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LEMONT PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT. COOK AND DUPAGE COUNTIES,
ILLINOIS THIS 11th DAY of NOVEMBER 2025.

NAYS: £ VK S
ABSENT: ¢
ABSTAIN: (7

\/eﬁk,\, ? - L&:f_v&ﬁ%/

Vytenis P. Kirvelaitis, President

%@M

Catherine D. Sanders, Secretary

o Ling! _ 03 e

D W o
AifTren ‘,,\'Q,\\'
L



STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS.
COUNTIES OF COOK & DUPAGE )

SECRETARY’S CERTIFICATE

|, Catherine D. Sanders, do hereby certify that | am the Secretary of the Board of Trustees of the
LEMONT PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT, Cook and DuPage Counties, lllinois, and, as such, | am the keeper of
the records of said District.

| further certify that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance entitled:

ANNUAL TAX LEVY ORDINANCE NO. FY26-04 (2025/2026)

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES FOR THE TAX YEAR 2025
FOR THE LEMONT PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT
COOK AND DUPAGE COUNTIES, ILLINOIS

which Ordinance was duly adopted by the Board of Trustees of said District on November 11*", 2025

| do further certify that a quorum of said Board of Trustees was present at said meeting, and that the
Board of Trustees complied with all requirements of the lllinois Open Meetings Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto affixed my hand this 11" day of November 2025.

— -
Catherine D. Sanders, Secretary
Lemont Public Library District

[SEAL] @.“S ’91’@%-

N

,,:{2,/

&

M i
e



TRUTH IN TAXATION

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I, Vytenis P. Kirvelaitis, hereby certify that | am the presiding officer of Lemont Public Library District, and
as such presiding officer | certify that the Levy Ordinance, a copy of which is attached, was adopted
pursuant to, and in all respects in compliance with the provisions of the Illinois Property Tax Code-Truth

in Taxation Law, 35 ILCS 200/18-60 through 18-85 (2002).

This certificate applies to the 2025-2026 levy.

Vi, 0 Wendds 7

Vytenis P. Kirvelaitis, President of the Board of Trustees November 11, 2025

V 1'{‘,()‘ 16—

o,
i,
“.,5;‘,;,

> A
s R
Ui



	Levy Ordinance Levy Certification TITA Hearing Certification.pdf

