

Lemont Public Library District

Annual Levy Ordinance NO. FY26 – 04 (2025/2026)

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES FOR THE TAX YEAR 2025 FOR THE LEMONT PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

COOK AND DUPAGE COUNTIES, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Lemont Public Library District of Cook and DuPage Counties, Illinois, that:

SECTION 1: That taxes in the aggregate sum of \$2,414,877.00 be and the same are hereby levied upon all taxable property within the corporate limits of the LEMONT PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT, in Cook and DuPage Counties, Illinois, subject to taxation for the year 2025 for the several corporate objects and purposes of said District and in the amounts hereinafter set forth, to wit:

	<u>APPROPRIATED</u>	<u>LEVY</u>
CORPORATE FUND	\$2,066,500.00	\$1,887,977.00
BONDS & INTEREST	\$276,000.00	\$263,400.00
IMRF	\$110,000.00	\$72,000.00
FICA	\$87,500.00	\$63,000.00
AUDIT	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00
BUILDING & MAINTENANCE	\$320,000.00	\$120,000.00
	<hr/>	<hr/>
	\$2,870,000.00	\$2,414,877.00

Tax Levy Summary

CORPORATE FUND	\$1,887,977.00
BONDS & INTEREST	\$263,400.00
IMRF	\$72,000.00
FICA	\$63,000.00
AUDIT	\$8,500.00
BUILDING & MAINTENANCE	\$120,000.00
<hr/>	<hr/>
TOTAL OF ALL LEVY FUNDS	\$2,414,877.00

Section 2: Each of said sums and the aggregate thereof are deemed necessary expenses and liabilities of the District for the year ending December 31, 2026.

Section 3: The Secretary of the District is hereby directed to file a certified copy of this Ordinance with the County Clerk of Cook and DuPage Counties, as required by law.

Section 4: If any item or portion of this Ordinance is for any reason held invalid, such decision shall not affect the validity of remaining portions of the Ordinance.

Section 5: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval in accordance with law and shall be known as Ordinance FY26-04.

PASSED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LEMONT PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT, COOK AND DUPAGE COUNTIES, ILLINOIS THIS 11th DAY of NOVEMBER 2025.

AYES: 1

NAYS: 0

ABSENT: 0

ABSTAIN: 0

VK Sign

Vytenis P. Kirvelaitis

Vytenis P. Kirvelaitis, President

Catherine D. Sanders

Catherine D. Sanders, Secretary

CS Sign



STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS.
COUNTIES OF COOK & DUPAGE)

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Catherine D. Sanders, do hereby certify that I am the Secretary of the Board of Trustees of the LEMONT PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT, Cook and DuPage Counties, Illinois, and, as such, I am the keeper of the records of said District.

I further certify that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance entitled:

ANNUAL TAX LEVY ORDINANCE NO. FY26-04 (2025/2026)

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES FOR THE TAX YEAR 2025
FOR THE LEMONT PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT
COOK AND DUPAGE COUNTIES, ILLINOIS

which Ordinance was duly adopted by the Board of Trustees of said District on November 11th, 2025

I do further certify that a quorum of said Board of Trustees was present at said meeting, and that the Board of Trustees complied with all requirements of the Illinois Open Meetings Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand this 11th day of November 2025.

[SEAL]



Catherine D. Sanders

Catherine D. Sanders, Secretary
Lemont Public Library District

OS-sign

TRUTH IN TAXATION
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I, Vytenis P. Kirvelaitis, hereby certify that I am the presiding officer of Lemont Public Library District, and as such presiding officer I certify that the Levy Ordinance, a copy of which is attached, was adopted pursuant to, and in all respects in compliance with the provisions of the Illinois Property Tax Code-Truth in Taxation Law, 35 ILCS 200/18-60 through 18-85 (2002).

This certificate applies to the 2025-2026 levy.

Vytenis P. Kirvelaitis

Vytenis P. Kirvelaitis, President of the Board of Trustees

November 11, 2025

V K-Sign

